South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 23, 2024, 12:15:57 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H*3748 (Rat #0208) General Bill, By Caskey, Wooten, Wetmore, Hartnett, Erickson, W. Newton, Pope, Robbins,
Mitchell and Yow
Similar (S 0532)
AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 16-11-680, RELATING TO

THE UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OR REMOVAL OF BOUNDARY LANDMARKS, SO AS TO CLARIFY THAT THE SECTION
PROHIBITS MALICIOUSLY OR FRAUDULENTLY ALTERING, DESTROYING, OR REMOVING ANY GEODETIC CONTROL
MONUMENTS OR PROPERTY CORNER MONUMENTS, TO DEFINE NECESSARY TERMS, AND TO ALLOW
RESTITUTION TO BE REQUIRED AS PART OF A PERSON'S SENTENCE FOR A CONVICTION UNDER THIS SECTION. -
RATIFIED TITLE

01/19/23
01/19/23
03/13/23
04/26/23
03/07/24
03/20/24
03/20/24
03/26/24
03/26/24
03/26/24
03/27/24
03/27/24
03/27/24
04/05/24
05/01/24
05/07/24
05/07/24
05/08/24
05/08/24
05/08/24
05/08/24
05/08/24
05/09/24
05/09/24
05/09/24
05/09/24
05/09/24
05/15/24
05/20/24

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 4)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 4)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: W.Newton

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Pope

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Robbins

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Mitchell, Yow

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 11)
Amended (House Journal-page 29)

Read second time (House Journal-page 29)

Roll call Yeas-111 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 30)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 15)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 5)

Referred to Subcommittee: M.Johnson (ch), Sabb, Talley, Adams, Devine
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 8)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 108)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 108)

Scrivener's error corrected

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (Senate Journal-page 105)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 105)

Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 105)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 114)
Scrivener's error corrected

Scrivener's error corrected

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 100)

Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 101)

Ratified R 208

Signed By Governor

Page 1 of 1



