South Carolina Legislature

May 23, 2024, 12:15:57 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H*3748 (Rat #0208) General Bill, By Caskey, Wooten, Wetmore, Hartnett, Erickson, W. Newton, Pope, Robbins, Mitchell and Yow

Similar (S 0532)

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 16-11-680, RELATING TO THE UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OR REMOVAL OF BOUNDARY LANDMARKS, SO AS TO CLARIFY THAT THE SECTION PROHIBITS MALICIOUSLY OR FRAUDULENTLY ALTERING, DESTROYING, OR REMOVING ANY GEODETIC CONTROL MONUMENTS OR PROPERTY CORNER MONUMENTS, TO DEFINE NECESSARY TERMS, AND TO ALLOW RESTITUTION TO BE REQUIRED AS PART OF A PERSON'S SENTENCE FOR A CONVICTION UNDER THIS SECTION. - RATIFIED TITLE

01/19/23	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 4)
01/19/23	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 4)
03/13/23	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: W.Newton
04/26/23	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Pope
03/07/24	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Robbins
03/20/24	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Mitchell, Yow
03/20/24	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 11)
03/26/24	House	Amended (House Journal-page 29)
03/26/24	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 29)
03/26/24	House	Roll call Yeas-111 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 30)
03/27/24	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 15)
03/27/24	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)
03/27/24	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 5)
04/05/24	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: M.Johnson (ch), Sabb, Talley, Adams, Devine
05/01/24	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 8)
05/07/24	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 108)
05/07/24	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 108)
05/08/24		Scrivener's error corrected
05/08/24		Scrivener's error corrected
05/08/24	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 105)
05/08/24	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 105)
05/08/24	Senate	Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 105)
05/09/24	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 114)
05/09/24		Scrivener's error corrected
05/09/24		Scrivener's error corrected
05/09/24	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 100)
05/09/24	House	Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 101)
05/15/24		Ratified R 208
05/20/24		Signed By Governor